59 Montclair Drive,  P.O. Box 1579, Woodstock, Ontario N4S 0A7 Canada Tel: (519)539-4891 Fax: (519)5396684
AC Motor Run Capacitor Part Number System
    DR              32          FD          37  002
DuraCap AC Run Capacitor
                       Identifies capacitor basic design
Case Style Code
Style Dia.1 Dia. 2 Type Style Dia. Lth. Type
31 2-5/32 2-27/32 Oval 21 1-3/4 1-7/8 Round
32 1-5/16 2-5/32 Oval 23 2 2-1/8 Round
37 1-29/32 2-29/32 Oval 24 2-1/2 2-5/8 Round
38 1-31/32 3-21/32 Oval 27 2-27/32 4-9/16 Rectangle
Voltage Category
      FB = 370 volt; FD = 440 volt.
Voltage Rating
      37 = 370 volt; 44 = 440 volt.
Expressed in microfarads 2 or 3digits.
                                                              002 = 2 µF; 075 =7.5µF; 10 = 10 µF; 125 = 12.5 µF;
AC MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR
Part Description Capacitance Vac Case Type Diameter Length
Full
Box Qty
DR32FD37002 2µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 1.500" 77
DR32FD37003 3µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 1.500" 77
DR32FD37004 4µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 1.500" 77
DR32FD37005 5µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 1.500" 77
DR32FD37006 6µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 1.500" 77
DR32FD37075 7.5µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 2.375" 77
DR32FD3710 10µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 2.625" 77
DR32FD37125 12.5µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.000" 77
DR32FD3715 15µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.000" 77
DR32FD3720 20µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.750" 40
DR32FD3725 25µF 370 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.750" 40
DR37FD3730 30µF 370 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.000" 40
DR37FD3735 35µF 370 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.750" 40
DR37FD3740 40µF 370 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.750" 40
DR37FD3745 45µF 370 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.750" 40
DR37FD3750 50µF 370 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.750" 40
DR32FB44075 7.5µF 440 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 2.625" 77
DR32FB4410 10µF 440 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.000" 77DR32FB4410 10µF 440 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.000" 77
DR32FB4415 15µF 440 Oval 2.156" x 1.321" 3.750" 77
DR37FB4420A 20µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.750" 40
DR37FB4420B 20µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.000" 40
DR37FB4425 25µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.000" 40
DR37FB4430 30µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.000" 40
DR37FB4435 35µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 3.750" 40
DR37FB4440 40µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 4.750" 32
DR37FB4445 45µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 4.750" 32
DR37FB4450 50µF 440 Oval 2.906" x 1.906" 4.750" 32
DR21FD37005 5µF 370 Round 1.750" 2.000" 64
DR21FD37075 7.5µF 370 Round 1.750" 2.000" 64
DR21FD3710 10µF 370 Round 1.750" 2.000" 64
DR21FD37125 12.5µF 370 Round 1.750" 2.375" 64
DR21FD3715 15µF 370 Round 1.750" 2.375" 64
DR21FD3720 20µF 370 Round 1.750" 2.625" 64
DR21FD3725 25µF 370 Round 1.750" 3.000" 64
DR21FD3730 30µF 370 Round 1.750" 3.375" 64
AC MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR
Part Description Capacitance Vac Case Type Diameter Length
Full
Box Qty
DR21FD3735 35µF 370 Round 1.750" 3.750" 64
DR21FD3740 40µF 370 Round 1.750" 3.750" 64
DR23FD3745 45µF 370 Round 2.000" 3.375" 49
DR23FD3750 50µF 370 Round 2.000" 3.750" 49
DR23FD3760 60µF 370 Round 2.000" 3.750" 49
DR21FB44005 5µF 440 Round 1.750" 2.625" 64
DR21FB44075 7.5µF 440 Round 1.750" 2.625" 64
DR21FB4410 10µF 440 Round 1.750" 2.625" 64
DR21FB4415 15µF 440 Round 1.750" 2.625" 64
DR21FB4420 20µF 440 Round 1.750" 3.000" 64
DR21FB4425 25µF 440 Round 1.750" 3.750" 64
DR21FB4430 30µF 440 Round 1.750" 3.750" 64
DR23FB4435 35µF 440 Round 2.000" 3.750" 49
DR23FB4440 40µF 440 Round 2.000" 3.750" 49
DR23FB4445 45µF 440 Round 2.000" 4.750" 49
DR24FB4450 50µF 440 Round 2.500" 3.750" 25
DR24FB4460 60µF 440 Round 2.500" 4.750" 25DR24FB4460 60µF 440 Round 2.500" 4.750" 25